


.. BAMMOND
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME:. . NISEINURA OGenhioht (.o ’)A7 wlee)

HOME ADDRESS: R« R. #1, Haney, B. C. (Hemmond, B, €

REGISTRATION NUMBER._10692 SEX: . male AGE:... 89
OCCUPATION: ¥illband

m-‘rw“mm:’nme“‘:"n:m m;.nzme ;ndvhetherl;ried on by yourself or in

EMPLOYER: Fernridge Lumber Co. (Haney, B. Bo¢)

MARRIED? yes i

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:S0%0 IS

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: in Japan =~
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: _ Tokiko (F)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:. in Japan

AGE OF CHILDREN: 14 yrs.

i o g e R S e

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION : o SRR

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:

et e 4, A 0 O S -4 A 5§

4 TAXES (Amount and wherepayable)...... .. .. [ M soidfiniko Sisiailia

T s s et A5 A s . Bl A 5t b s S

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

£ B
8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: / fr/ /
\ / _
[

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN /// A
/ (

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:.. K. K. #1 Faney, B. “. (now st Hammond)
Living in 1 roomed garapge.

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Barry MNagei----Hammond, B. C.

" il

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: none

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

men e e

s o

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS . ..

none j

L 5 5501 o A i

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

none

B T AP ———

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. .  Bhone

e e ot = it g6 g . D 24 e B




4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND QTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).oee o

¥

none -

e
’:H

-

o ,Pj}f
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whemboupf'

two §6.00 War Sevings Certificates--in owner 's possession. Pyﬂof/ l,_’}

8 BANK ACCOUNTS: none ’3

9. LIFE INSURANCE:Mutual Benefict Assn. Vancouver Zranch. ,,mm*ojxl/
anwm&mm_ﬁumﬁ@ Policy at home. "‘{% “‘} ‘(

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS...none . . P”’La/ AN
2
! 4

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

2. TRADE DEBTS:

LIhMMyMme«tothme&maliji&m
m.um»ugmmmmdmy,.maammu
~ or other securities, if any.

1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. 2540 qay of SPELL

B de s . ¢ 3
(Signature)._)&...ww ST

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




nm_éa’_alaa_
Elfonttorﬂ @ = /’K A’ . g’

Registrstion No. _ 10692 Nale - Pemale Age g.‘. 22488/

{check)

Date Evacuated '7/‘ / i Naturalized - Canadian~-Born « Kauo;l
J (cheek)

\ﬂ‘d 771711 ", M “‘t“u JW EH
Present Address #/ o (ﬂL ¥

Died Wu., St. Michael's uospml, Lethbr /

=
Married - Single Name of Wife
. {chedk) W .
Name of Husband |

Name of Wbther y{J/f/[”Uf/? mo Fa A1 4‘ A 4 _/
Vi
Names of Children under 18 %/ ’“‘*‘

ke *)1¢ M{Fﬂz,
O

Our File No. 5755 Registered with Custodian
(yes or no)

Roquested By __ MNery Cogpbell

4@ 55 / Vi
Additional Informetion L A Arter”




: " Geshichi Nishisure diud at 5t. Michaelw General Hospital,
M ob NMay 10, 1944, He is survived by his widow, Soto,
» wﬂu i rm ;urs or age, in Japany and one

mmmmanswm

with m;-wmu B
mmnmummt. ﬁu—

s from these funds. The file m
over to m. iﬂo, m and Shepyerd to obtain Succsssion Duty

# and their scoount for this service in the smount of $26.00 was paid,
sathorization of Gengo Nishimure, from bis acocunt. The B. €.

; Commission filed & claim for recovery of the sum of $263.00 te cover

and §79.00 to cover medical expenses of the decessed. These
mwum'a scoount on Jemuary 20, 1945.

metﬁmnlmoivod frmmaqiltnroflu
tes for credit to the sccount of “"Kutarc Nishimura®.

i 1 3 l!l-h
%,M' suhw; and Genhichi Nishimurs were coe =

amber , Baney . ~ From (M"l o
| rar cf "war Savings Certificates; it
for redemptiocn by H. Hashimoto.

is indicated that the mmm
‘mammumne&nmnm-wmm

his letter of Junuary <4, 1944, that he would try
snd would supply furtber information when possible.

o

w

y 3 s Mcru expenses peid by m'rw
., We m, m, -itinni:ng this debt to him and suggesting
,:m ﬁt& r. lhj:i.u ﬂuhim, Registration No. 14583,

This sumsery is certified %o be
in accordance with informstion
ou file.




Janueay 1i, 7.

Fe are enclosing Custocisg Ghisgue Iin the wun of $6.04.
Tusse Dunis represent the elines sbeuding tc the oredit of yowr
iate Tethereinelew, Geohichi HI-s1MUi4.

| Tids eredit wes cerived from cush redeupticn valus
of two §5.00 BJar Covings Certificstes shieh were sent to Ottawe
for redes;ticn Yy Hajize Hashimoto, Fr = correspondence with
ir, Bsshdsctc, I is indicatid thot these Ber Sevings Certifiestes
e given o Ma Iy your lete fstherwinelow in peayacnt of & debd
54 be underetood ot they coulc be converted intc essh. However,
Scomrding tc the wmel prectice, the funds were forwurded tc s
oifios for credit tc She soccunt of the arigine omser, If this
oA hes nob now been settled in icaue other senner, we would
Spptnclote your crkdag payuant direct to Br. Hajize Heshiucto,
Eetration s 1083, 6L Leurier sveuue Feut, Kontresl, Quebes,
IT She Gebd to Nr. Bashiscbe bes alresdy been peid, this wus msy
be yelained ty you S partisliy reisburse y.ou for fumersl sod nedioel
| eXpenses.

- A8 Do other ascels apiesy on this file, it is uow being
: m m. &m uml‘- [ JENE N o 8¢ e She 'v;ﬂ-‘iﬁ helr
resaining in Consda, % anciose = ecpy of this letter for her
reference.

Tours truly,

as G :%m'
GiTieces of she Custocdan,

bl i
o0 Rr:. Satsue Bishioure.




H-'«-: ‘C-f& 1-. &7‘50

Ret Gembhiehi RICHLuUKA, Ueetd

Further to our letter of Jamuary 2Uth
¥e now enclose herewili your recelpt for §.i,000,00
shloh Las been Guly signd by Mre Con,o KISLINURA.

Tours truly,

8. :‘ dlbim,
Insursnce Depariuent




Ret Geonblebd FlSuliliew, doc'd
Capsad - m Butucli Bepefit -’
Gache. Bide. BATHe

Ploase fing citached bereto che ue for Jidesn
‘u-m-tmmmsmm_muum

Four ietier of Febwway idth you wwite »8
"iben our Futher died »e swre spvot plenty and ell
colng %o Culgary for srenction was padd by our
o I Sake 1t that this seens your perscaal capenses
mum.maummmmatw
-udeh was inciuded in e aaoumt of 2600 pedd Wy
Sesurity Comalssion to Christencen Brotusrs asd
Fou bave relabursed e Seouwrity C malssi o w8 wbo e

Tours truly,

S B ‘—lum’
Ipsuranee bepurlasnt




Febrw sy 19y Lai5e

k/fc Mw m,
Wm B Co

beur Sires

Fes Gephiohi NIZHIoUR2, deo*d
Conadim Butnel Bencfit
g bl

Sobachet you LUl flod o sotver oddressel W
SENEG st & ehsow Tur e el o the Balebow
aﬂ‘.m‘w el amanl e e 2 Lusbire curtifie
ate ey slomes: s funersl sl Legel fews cere padd
o8 sulborised by oo beneficiary,.

o o setter of damsay 20ty e pent
oelipt form wo e sdgned Yy mmstm.xymuhﬂ-
twrned bave for e Comedlop Bute i Pocefit oo clatiote
S0 far tnt bt a0t coue thoush «me e vouli &Nk you
Elddy o bave P Gungs BLALERA eom io%e wWils foaw be-
fowe Avis; Wle tbe stleshed oim ue.

Fowrs Wiy,

e e Giboon,
looruaiee Deportownt




Canuiisn Mutusl Denelit Assoelatlon,
Jo8 Pogurs Budlalng,
Vaiouly Wdly B Co

Peur Birs:

Fol Gwphiuhi.ﬂlwﬂgmtiﬁ, dec'd

Ve uish to selgouledge recelipt of your
letter of Jamuary 5th in i¢h you enelosod your
ehwge for [L,000.00. &indly find cur recaipt
stteched.,  Te hive sent your recelipt form for sig~
pature ind will return 1t In due oourse,

lours truly,

B. ’. Gibwun’
Insurance De;:rtaent

JlGd6




tinu our sheque enclosed for
226,00 in commection with lm;:*l fees re Succes~
slon Putles Relesses for the chove numed as per
Jour statement attached.

QUlG you be good enoush sletise to re-
*3r7t B return your statement tc us,

Yours truly,

S, M. Gibson,
renee Ve: artuent

BMG:JB
inal,




B, C. Heeuwrity someission,
360 Romer itrect,
';ﬂw«»mm Se O

besr Sdset

e Oemhilehl S1TIMURA Fl069I-des'a
ﬂmm-m Hnlwu mﬂt Puet'n

P;naw b2 sivised that e meivw from
the Senndiiarn Sgtasl Dens .”:. 1 etecue for 7],000,00
in settlemant of the olo- sdm, ‘This mmt. "uu
beam pleased to the ammt uf’ ths seoount of Gengo
:‘aiuyi M"n’\’i" ”ﬂiﬂ & 5o um *!‘Q L‘}f.@v-"" & ar 4098 f&?r-timi
unbed Moy LRithy, 1944 slge by 2. ot BLTIEES @
e S5s0:dn; wretoe o ukwip fora ' Wi e —.«,i\am
%‘h' & mmit ﬁt&w-i Aa&ﬁwﬂ ﬂ\; t? .11 T,A *J ;}1 fh."}. lg‘l‘
MR 29 beiellcisry ani rolammiber s . lense,

Va1l you mlsdly fin ur eheque atSochaed
in e smount of 3342,00 te sover funsrsl oxponses Se
aoumtire to (383,00 &8 ier rﬁhr Boeove ablt imveoice Hu,
1961 and sediesl ospomues o434 to Drs, Blgelos, Po-ler
awl Pouisen mmum to “’W.J«) 88 per Fecovurshle Ine
volee ioe 1960, toth of theso ; ,wnts belryg suthorised
by m. fim;i'fﬁ Hi SINUEA Moy 12th anu Decenbor Ath, 1944,
rogurativa

i Duxrther whsh to advice ht me spro nying
ngsl Tos, a8 uthorlzed by ’rnm, e O b & Jaly ith,
L9ihy An the smount of "36,00 W Loueke, hdne, 12 s
whad oAl covaring obtalnlnge of .lmw*&‘smi&m mz-ra SLOG8L8 .
it Belanee of this orney smeunting o 3632,00 1w now
Standine %0 the credit of Gengo NI 81UGEA's account sith
this office, A8 we B9 5o boem sbic o roseod with
e settioment a8 above ia this ense, there 15 o peod %0
S90S 5 Separata ansser Lo your lettor of Jomuary lith re
atlvey

Tours truly,

‘;' g" Gihg:;,}t‘«',‘
Inswonee Dooortaent




By €, Security Commission,
360 Homer Street,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: Genhichi NISHIMURA
~fiegs £20092 (Dgc'd)

¥e wish to scknowledge yours of Dee~-
eaber 12th enolosing suthorization to pay Doctors!
sesount, As soon as the Sanadian Mutuasl Benefit
Assoalation pay this elsim, we will be s«ble to
got this matter attended to,

_ According to & lettsr dated Novemier
<6th from the Assoelation, they should be ready
to pay this claim at the end of December.

Iours truly,

Sa il. GibSOn’
Insurance Decartment




ABDHESE ALl COMMUNICATIONS TO SECHETARY. THE A5, HE I

CMAnLES C BELL o WSPEIAS.
mfml‘atnv TELEF’"N F"A W‘C 2928 SCLRETARY TREADIHES

OB ROOENS S0 NG
470 GHANVILLE BTREEY

November 28, 1944.

8. M. oibson, Esq.,
- Jasurance Dept.,
- Office of the Custodian,

[apanese Evacuation Section,
l#l'll pank Bldg., vancouver, B. C.

m Bir:  Re: gemhichi Nishimura, Deceased, Certificate #p2774.
m- claim was duly approved at a recent Meecting of our Directors

lﬂl It the present time the Assoumnt is in the hands of our members
il illl Group. At the end of December we expect to have sufficient funds
on W to satisfy the claim.

Tmtin; this is satisfeotory, we are,

Yours truly,

CANADIAN MUTUAL EFIT ASSOCIATION

Secresfry~Treagurer.




Fovembey 27, 1944,

Cenzdian Mutual Benofit Associ:tion,
477 Oranwille Etrect,

VANCOUVER, 3.
Btwr\&irtl 

Be Cert. Bo. B 2774

% i Y o

i Septembar 18th e wrote to you
senilng Dominion snd rrovipeisl Succession Duty
Disetmarge Certific tes and askine vou to Ly
the clalm to this office.

o have heerd pothing further sinee
thatl dats and would sp.reciste an early settie-
ment 1f possible,

Yonirs truly,

h. "I mmn’
Insursnee De ¢ rtaent




ALLQRLIRDL . Ko lea Lol

B, C, Security Comaission,
360 Scmer Street,
'ﬁ&ﬁmﬁﬂ. 39 c’.

Desr Sirss

Re Genhlchl L1.HIMUNA #10697 doe'd
Canadisn Satusl Senefi
ek SR T

In anawer to yours of Hovember 23rd
we #iab %0 advise that ¢ have pot recelived set-
m from the Cenadisn Butusl depnafit Aseee-
iation in connection with this desth elaim and

furthor siwise that e havs sritien agsin todey
te try and hurry it slong.

Yours ‘m"

e Mo Qibﬁﬂh.
Insurcaee Dep«riment

“HG1J8




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
o380 Homey Strest,
Vancouver, E. Q.

November 23rd 1944

Dept of Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodlian;
806 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attentlon ¥r S.M.Gibson

Dear Sir,

We have received an enqulry from Mr Gengo
NISEINTRA regarding the estate of the above named
man. ‘e is anxious to know if all clalms against
the estate have now been met and the amount of the
balence credited to his account.

We shall sapprecsiste your advice in this
matter,

Yours truly,

¥. L. Browm /
Office Manager.




Boptomber 12, 1944

Kot Conadlan Sutusl Senefit

We ere stluuhing hervio » copy of our
letier of today's date to the Cansilan Hutusl
Seelle Assseistion for your infors:tion.

Ye have on flle the nocessary suthore
ization to puy legal Dees snd &lso your Recover-
able Iavolee for roel «xpenses in the amount
of 2263.90; but we have not the necessary ruthor-
isation to Jay the amount shown on your Recover-
ablie Involos No, 1960 being 79.00 Yo cover sude
ical expenses whishwere pro-puid by you to Drs.
Begelow, Fowler and Poulsen.

Fould you be good emough pleoase to got
& letter from the btenefici.ry Gengo NISUIMURA,
Fege No, 10852, instructing us to pay out this
aso:nt slso, soon &8 we receive payment from
the Cansilen Mutusl bencfit Associstion, we will
take care of the seversl bills covering mediesl
expense, funeral service and legnl fees a8 “uUthe
orised and the balance will be left to the -redit
of Oengo NISHINURA o8 requested.

Yours truly,

&, M. Gibson,
Insuranee Depsartment




sopteaber 18, 194..

: wian Sutucl Deneli: Associution,
4 m; ﬂﬂmvlna amt,
VANCOUVER, B, ‘

Dear 3irve:

Res veort. Ro., B <774
Genhiont 189 IMURA
‘rm . QHl

We are stteching h oto Lbominion and
Provineisl suceession buty Mocharge Certificates
sommerni g the EZstite of the bove naaed,

5 A8 soom as this clelm is roady for pay-
aent pleodse make your Shoaue paye mu to u
"Custodlan of foonmy Property”® s recuestod by
Sango WISMIMURA, the baz* read 27 1n his l.at.Mr
dated ‘l}’ l&"h, the f‘r“iﬂiu‘el of hid‘?‘ & under-
stard you have on file.

¥ours truly,

8. M. Glbuon,
Insuringe Beyiritooent




September 15th, 1944.

MR. 8. M. GIBSON [J )

¥R, K. W, WRIGHT

and Genhichi NISHIMURA (Dee'd)
eenelil Pollcy #B - 2774,

- Attashed plesse find Dominion and Provineial Succession Duty Discharges
in comsection wWith the above noted policy.

When the monies payable to Gemgo NISHIMURA as benificiary of this pol-
iay are received they should be credited to his account with the Custodian
and the attached sccount to Locke, Lane, Ouild and Sheppard amounting to
$26,00 should be paid ms well as the B. C. Security Commission's recoversble
inveise amounting to $263.00 as suthorized.

' Another B. C. Security Commission recoversble invoice amoubting to $79.00
sovering medical fees is on file, but the benificiary of the polisy has not
suthorised payment. R might be well to write the B. C. Security Commiseion
at this time with a view to their obtaining an authority for the payment of
this invoice.

b e
« WRIGHT

W




%e bog 4 acknowledge receipt of your letter of the Lith instent
with enclosures ss stated,

‘mwmmum‘.-mmhm”mum
are svailsble,

| ]

Yours truly,

K, ¥. WRIGHT
COUSSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN




EVACUATION SECTION
fecd_JUL 14 18

Flle o, 37535~
Ans..

i J

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMI

360 - Homer Street,
VARCOUVER, B, OC.

July 13, 1944,
?ogloﬁ of the Custodian,

ouvzi’l Bank Building,

Dear Sir:
Re: Genhichi NISHIMURA, #10692 (deceased) —

Attention Mr, 8. M. Gibson, Insurance Dept, //

Further to our recent correspondence in
connectlion with the above, we are now attaching hereto
duly signed authority for you to hire solicitors to
g:ooaed with the arrangements for Succession Duty

leases 1n connection with the estate of the above.

These monies will not become avallable for
some little time yet, in view of the fact that we
have not been able tgaget all the papers completed,
and the Canadian Mut Benefit Association cannot
complete settlement until they make assessment on
their members,

Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION,

M. L. Brown,[
Office Manager

i




Office of the custodlan;
. 506 Royal Bank Building,
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:
Re: Genhichi NISHIMURA, #10692 -
Deceased

Your file refs. #5755 & 6356

This will be your authority to instruet your
solicitors to proceed with arrangements to obtain release
from the Succession Duty Department in connection with
Canadian Mutual Benefit Assoeiation Policy No. B2774, so
that the said Company may proceed to settle this claim and
pay the monies realized in to your office for credit of my
account. Any expenses incurred in this regard are to bde

met out of the funds to become available.
DATED at Coaldate | plberts, this

toness)




& ™ 1

$755 Iwao, 509 Hoyal Benk Building
Vancouver, B.C,
July 1ith, 1944

;Qﬂmi'f _ cnlﬁ#hia Seocurity Commission
360 Eomer Strest '
- ¥anassuver, 3.0,

Gentlemeni-

: ¥ith reference to vour letter .
instant regarding Succession Duty Relen
to advise you that we heve todany forws
letier to Locke, Lene, Guild 8
attention,

Upon receipt of their roply we ¥ill come
municate with you further in this matier,

Yours truly,

Ke W, WRIGHY
COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN




509 Royal Bank Building
5755 Bvaec. Vaziecuver, B.C.

July lith, 194/

Locke, Guild & Sheppard
703 mm fhudtu
Yanoouver, B5.C.

Jentlement~

We are emclosing, here:ith, the adove
numbered file and dlrest your atteation to the

communicetion addressed to the Custodisn by the

- British Columbia Security Commission under date of
the 13th instant.

¥ill you zind enough to obtain the
Succession Duty ﬁuusu end forward szme to us as

800n as possible together with g stetemsnt of your
account.

‘Kindly return the file when reporting.

Yours truly,

Ke ¥, WRIGHT
COUNSFEL T0 THU CUSTODIAN




/

#

The B. €. Security Commission,
360 Homer Street,
VARCOUVER, B4 Cs

Dear Sirie

Res Genhichi NISHIMURA - Reg. 10692 - Dee'd.,

We wish to scknowledge your letter of
June lst with authorisation attached signed by

NISHIMURA, conecerning the proceeds of the
abote numbered Mutual Benefit policy.

‘ We will attend to his request upon
::ttlpt of payment from the Mutual Benefit As:sociae
one

Tours truly,

S. .c Gibson
Insurance Department




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

lst June, 1944.

TEACUAT:O_@_ SECTION

b o ———

Rocd__JUN 2 jog.
Office of the Custodiean, ﬁ**m~w4§2227gﬁ,qhé
506 Royal Bank Building, s, 2
Vencouver, B. C. | ' i ST

Dear Sir: ,
Re: Genhichi NISHIMURA, #10692
Deceased

We are attaching hereto copy of am authorization
rram‘Genfo Nishimure, beneficiary under Cansdian Mutual Benefit
Association Policy No. B2774, instructing that the moniee to de
realized from settlement of the said policy claim be forwarded
t0 you for deposit to the oredit of Gengo Nishimure's sccount.
The original of the letter of authority has been pessed on to
the Insurance Campany, along with the policy covering, so that

they may proceed with the claim without delay.
For your information, Mr. Nighimure died in the
St. Michael's General Hospital, Lethbridge, May 10th, 1944.

Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Ad A

M. L. Brown,
Office Manager.




mhaﬁlsnnmu&.“crnnmm

Yours teuly,

) Wl




/r d‘mA’“" /

'{-f' \L‘)‘"

e T e i

o e y







February 15th, 1944.

Mr. Kiyotaro lISHI‘URl,
Md.i"ubﬂ l'tl .
Dear Birs

We enclose herewith 'JP! Property Declar-
utign Forms and & yellow "No Property" Declsration
card. :

Will you please, imuedistely on receipt
of this letter, fill up, sign and return to us
either two coples of the form or if you have no
property of any kind recaining ‘n the Protected
Area the yellow card,

: We enclose & stamped, addressed envelope
for your reply which we ask you to be sure to send
us b’ return mail,

Yours truly,

D' " . CI’IO;.JO »
Administration Department.




Jan. 24./ 44
3488 Shuter St.,
Montreal Quebec.

D. M. Chope,

O0ffice of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

I received your letter dated Jan. 17th/44
concerning the War Saving Certificates I sent to
Ottawa one year ago. They were given to me for a
debt owing me by, K. NISHIMURA. From certain sources
I was told by sending them in I could turn them into
cash. Unfortunately this wasn't S0, as Ottawa wrote
the same kind of letter as you people did to me about
six months ago. 1 tried to contact the said party and
get his full name and police reg. number but could
not locate him to no avail. I shall try again thru
the New Canadian Paper and let you know as soon as
1 hear from him. Thanking you for your troubles.

Yours sincerely,

"Tom Hajime HASHIMOTO"
S. No. 14383.




East Lilloest, B.CL,

Jamamry 21 st 1944,

M“

r;’i o

g

m eimr till Bo. 1 do 8ot know His police regiatrntian No. 5

W"tym w mtuct’ﬁn at‘his Sresent residends wileh 16 BOX 40°

Yours truly,

s/ a/




January 17th, 1944,

Registration ¥o. 14
Shuter Street,
mtml. P. Qs

Dear 8irs

¥r. Bajime HASHIMOTO
ads,

Bai K. JUSHINURL

%o heard that it wvas you who sent
War Savings Certificates,belong to
K., NISHINURA care of Fernridge Lumber Company,
Haney, B, C.,to the registrar at Ottawa to be
ca » About & Yyear &go.

will you please send us the full
name, police registration number sand present
address of Mr. NISHIMURA.

¥We enclose 8 stamped, adiressed
envelope for your reply and should be very
such obliged if you would send us your answer
by return mail.

Yours truly,

D. M« Chope,
Administration Department,




January 17th,

Mr. Yojiro TAKIMOTO
Registration No. 10872,
Bast Lillooet, B, C.

Dear Biry
Re: Kutaro NISEINUES

Do you know Mr. Kutero NISHIMUFA who
worked for the Fernridge Lumber Company, Haney,
Bs C. defore his evacuation?

ainid aaed
I possible send us his full name,

poiiet registration number and present address,

- . We enclose & stamped, addressed
envelope for your reply which we should be yery
‘much obliged 1f you ghould send us by return mail,

Yours truly,

Dc . Chopc:,
Administration Department,







Mr. Genbichi NISHIMURA,
Reglstration No,.l0692,
_ Cosldale, Alberta.

Dear 8ir

¥e have received a credit of $5.65 from the
. Canadisn Bsnk of Commerce, Port Alberni, which we
‘ believe may belong to you.

In order to identify the person to whom this
money does belong, we would like you to inform us
as to whether or not you were employed by the Al-
berni Pacifie Lumber Company shortly before your
evacuation.

This smount of $5.65 represents the first pay-
ment on a bond and, therefore, plesse state in your
~letter if such a payment was previously made by you.

A prompt reply would be appreciated.
Yours truly,

M. Stevenson,
Administretion Departuent.




Decenber 7th, 1943.

¥r. Qengo RISHIZUNA
Registration fHo. 10852,
ﬂf@ h. ﬁﬂrm@‘. hQQ.
Coaldale, Alborta,

Desr Birs

Do you imow 8 ¥r. Lyuta or Kyutsro
Rishimure who formerly workel Tor the Poeruridge
Lumber Company, B&nuz, Be Co 1If possible please
give us tha correct nsme and praseant sddres: of
Ere Hishimurs, Should the nons be Kyuts or
Lyutaro? '

¥e encloso & stemoed, acd?ressed
tnvelope for yuur roply which we should de glad
to have by return mail,

Tours truly,

: D‘ H. m?ﬁ’
ddministration Department.




lr. Eyote NI

¥e d0 not appesr to have received your "JP" registretion and
are Sherefore sttaching our Form Letter No. 51, :

There is sows doubt in ocur minds as to the correct spelling
of your first name. Hiss Takimoto called st this office on December
Z9h and indicated that your nane should probably be spelled "Eyeia”
whareas other dooumants on Tile give the nans Kutaro Nishimurw. "hen
replyfng we would appreciste reseiviang your comsents.

Tours truly,




L Butaro SUEILULL

Thank you very much for your letter dated December Zlst, yeur

reference File D, and for your Cheque No. 4 999707 for $8.04. Ploase
rm attached our Recelipt No. 2364 for the same smount.

Yours truly,




Be are advised by the Registrer of War Savings Certificates st

Ottawn that z:a formarded to hinm on behalf of Mr, K, Nishimurs & 210.00
Tar Sevings Certificate.

Flesss deo good enough to provide us with Mr, Nishimurs's full
first name and his present address as we have obtained yroceeds und desire
- %0 got into toush with hin,

Tours truly,




ﬁ“ nvm etmam

o FlelNe. . . e
cun'chn D'EPARGNE DE GUERRE \
ML

T RSN P RS S e

BUREAU DU mécIsTRAIRE : Biks o TOFFICE OF THE NEGISTRAN
. CEMTIFICATS DAPARGNE DE GUERRE 3 ; WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES

IS0, AVENUE XING-EDWARD IS0 XING EDOWARD AvENUE
OTTAWA b J" OTTAWA

CANADA December Z2lst, 1942.
Please refer to File D.

The Custodian of Enemy Pro;:orty,m M

506 Royal Bank Bl
Hastings & Grnnvillo,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Bir:

We are enclosing herewith our Cheque No.

A 999707 issued in your favour, for credit to the account
of Kutaro Nishimura, in the amount of $8.04.
We note that in your letter of the llth ult.,

you desire to know th*ddress given to us by the marginally

noted when the certificates were forwarded. In this connection
we wish to state that the certificates were ro;marded by d.
Hashimoto,. who gave his address as B.C. Security Commission,
550 Somerset Bldg., Winnipeg, Manitoba. The address appearing
on the certificates themselves was K. Fishimura, c/o Fernridge

sunmber Co., Haney, B. C, We trust this is the information

f‘HInUﬁp which you require.
| Yours Ke trulT"’Pm‘
C R/ i cCen el

KEEP YOUR CERTIFICATES IN A SAFE SAFE PLACE. AND A u‘f OF THEIR NUMBSERS SAFELY IL'“I'Q"

L S ARDY > REF U” ENDROIT SUR ET CONSERVEZ AMLLEURS UNE LISTE DE LEURS Numiros
9 o -y h S o " .3 o - " P
S a - - U T A " 3 i i Bl RS ke
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November 11, 1942

0ffice of the Registrar
War 8 Certificates
350 King rd Avenue
Ottlﬁ, N‘I&ﬂo

Dear Birs:

Bes  Mr. Kutare NISHINUFA

Thank you very much indeed for your
letter dated November 4th,

We find no record in our files of the
s Kutaro NISHIMURA mentioned by you, and ask
that in this iastance you be good emough to fore
ward proceeds of the certifigates mentioned by
you %o Shis office in the form of & checus pay-
able %o the order of O, W, HePherson, Deputy
Custodian, and when so doing, we -ouid appreciaste
‘;ﬁ: advising us of the address given to you by
» Nishimura at the time he applied to you for
rogeeds of the cortificutes, We will thereafter
pleased to commumicate with Mr, Nishimurs.

Yours truly,

Re Po alaxander
Manager




